CH \$3890.00.00 750247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI29866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECOND LIEN NOTES RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cantor Fitzgerald Securities, as Noteholder Representative		07/12/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	GUARDSMARK, LLC	
Street Address:	450 Exchange	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Company Name:	PEOPLEMARK, INC.	
Street Address:	450 Exchange	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Company Name:	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LLC	
Street Address:	450 Exchange	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Company Name:	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP	
Street Address:	450 Exchange	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92606	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA	
Company Name:	UNIVERSAL THRIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	450 Exchange	
City:	Irvine	
	•	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008352 FRAME: 0834

900836156

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS, LP
Street Address:	450 Exchange
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA
Company Name:	UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA, LP
Street Address:	450 Exchange
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA
Company Name:	SPECTAGUARD ACQUISITION LLC
Street Address:	450 Exchange
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES LLC
Street Address:	450 Exchange
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	APOLLO SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	450 Exchange
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
Company Name:	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	450 Exchange
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
	TDADEMARK

Company Name:	ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	450 Exchange
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	STAFF PRO INC.
Street Address:	450 Exchange
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Company Name:	U.S. SECURITY HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	450 Exchange
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	450 Exchange
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 155

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2154071	1. CUSTOMER DISSATISFACTION 2. SERVICE RECOVERY 3. EXCEED EXPECTATIONS		
Registration Number:	907703	A STITCH IN TIME		
Registration Number:	3213875	ANNUAL SUSTAINED EXCELLENCE		
Registration Number:	3213876	ASE		
Registration Number:	2151195	THE GUARDSMARK PROMISE 1. CUSTOMER DISSATISFACTION 2. SERVICE RECOVERY 3. EXCEED EXPECTATIONS		
Registration Number:	1595342	DAY TO DAY		
Registration Number:	3532684	ENDURING UNMATCHED EXCELLENCE		
Registration Number:	2324753	EXCELLENCE THROUGH DIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	2062974	G GUARDSMARK TRUTH COURAGE JUDGEMENT		
Registration Number:	2309554	G GUARDSMARK TRUTH COURAGE JUDGEMENT		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2793314	GENERAL ORDERS REGULATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR UNIFORMED PERSONNEL		
Registration Number:	841790	GI		
Registration Number:	907702	GI		
Registration Number:	3320441	GOR&I		
Registration Number:	1811355	GUARDSMARK		
Registration Number:	808973	GUARDSMARK		
Registration Number:	2805203	GUARDSMARK SUSTAINED EXCELLENCE		
Registration Number:	2820390	GUARDSMARK UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	1986655	GUARDSMARK WELLNESS TEAM		
Registration Number:	1903848	HEALTHMARK		
Registration Number:	3538929	IGC		
Registration Number:	3386850	INTERNATIONAL GUARDSMARK CONFERENCE		
Registration Number:	2234757	LETTER & PARCEL BOMBS - A TROJAN HORSE		
Registration Number:	1805009	MAXIMUM VALUE PARTNERSHIP		
Registration Number:	1794468	MISSION PARTNERSHIP STATEMENT		
Registration Number:	4412361	MISSION PERFORMANCE STATEMENT		
Registration Number:	3177719	MPS		
Registration Number:	1818302	MVP		
Registration Number:	1774392	PPS		
Registration Number:	1789971	PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL SCREENING		
Registration Number:	2124106	PUMPED FOR LIFE!		
Registration Number:	1691040	RAPIDLY BECOMING RECOGNIZED AS THE BEST IN THE BUSINESS		
Registration Number:	3015400	RAPIDLY BECOMING RECOGNIZED AS THE BEST IN THE SECURITY BUSINESS		
Registration Number:	3146292	SUSTAINED EXCELLENCE		
Registration Number:	1890289	TEAM		
Registration Number:	1853332	TEAM EXCELLENCE APPROACH MANAGEMENT		
Registration Number:	2139357	TERRIFIC THURSDAY		
Registration Number:	2154070	THE GUARDSMARK PROMISE		
Registration Number:	3031903	THE HIGHEST STANDARDS IN THE SECURITY BUSINESS		
Registration Number:	1108620	THE LIPMAN REPORT		
Registration Number:	2931856	THE TIME FOR URGENCY IS NOW		
Registration Number:	1891327	WINNING WEDNESDAY		
Registration Number:	3766846	WW		
Registration Number:	4527752	GUARDSMARK DPS		
Registration Number:	4527753	GUARDSMARK DIGITAL PORTAL SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	1586033	AMERICA'S CONTEMPORARY WORK FORCE		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1420400			
Registration Number:	1416189	PEOPLEMARK		
Registration Number:	3695676	VAST		
Registration Number:	4455448	GRIP		
Registration Number:	2847527	VALOR		
Registration Number:	3666398	BRANTLEY SECURITY		
Registration Number:	3141823	PROTECTING AMERICA'S MALLS		
Registration Number:	2282257	PROTECTING AMERICA'S MALLS		
Registration Number:	3881568	THE LEADER IN PROTECTING PEOPLE AND PLACES		
Registration Number:	3779446	PROTECTION THROUGH PREVENTION		
Registration Number:	3106268	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE		
Registration Number:	3116465	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE		
Registration Number:	4015222	PROGUARD BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE		
Registration Number:	4141457	PROGUARD BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICES		
Registration Number:	3967862	ENSURE YOU'RE SECURE		
Registration Number:	3746773	ATMOSPHERE MANAGEMENT		
Registration Number:	3842793	SMART GUARDS - SMART CHOICE		
Registration Number:	2509718	ISSC		
Registration Number:	4490568	THRIVE INTELLIGENCE		
Registration Number:	4493896	THRIVE INTELLIGENCE		
Registration Number:	3839947	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS		
Registration Number:	4113133	UVIEW BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS		
Serial Number:	76403941	SPECTAGUARD		
Serial Number:	76402259	ALLIED SECURITY QUALITY PEOPLE QUALITY TRAINING QUALITY SECURITY		
Serial Number:	76403448	ALLIED SECURITY		
Serial Number:	73431794	BARTON PROTECTIVE SERVICES INC.		
Serial Number:	78571763	ALLIEDBARTON		
Serial Number:	85616723	ALLIEDBARTON		
Serial Number:	78571734	ALLIEDBARTON		
Serial Number:	78571752	ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES		
Serial Number:	78571745	ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES		
Serial Number:	75655755	AMERISEC		
Serial Number:	78541773	INTELLIGENCE WITH DILIGENCE		
Serial Number:	77561500	LOCAL RESPONSE NATIONAL SUPPORT		
Serial Number:	75609009	STAT AMERICA		
Serial Number:	76467603	VANELLA		
Serial Number:	76467794	VANELLA INFORM:EMPOWER:EMPLOY		
Serial Number:	77733481	ALLIEDBARTON AMBASSADOR		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 008352 FRAME: 0838

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77758429	ALLIEDBARTON EDGE		
Serial Number:	77758573	ALLIEDBARTON EDGE EDUCATE DEVELOP GROW ENGAGE		
Serial Number:	77758495	EDGE		
Serial Number:	77861233	HRPLUS A DIVISION OF ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES		
Serial Number:	85261301	THE MOST HONORED SECURITY OFFICER SERVICES COMPANY		
Serial Number:	85256985	SECURE THE BEST		
Serial Number:	85622627	HIRE OUR HEROES		
Serial Number:	86357759	ALLIEDBARTON VALUE TRACKER		
Serial Number:	86483293	ALLIEDBARTON ACADEMY		
Serial Number:	85581885	A APOLLO INTERNATIONAL		
Serial Number:	85581995	A APOLLO INTERNATIONAL		
Serial Number:	76004433	A APOLLO SECURITY		
Serial Number:	77880219	A TRADITION OF QUALITY		
Serial Number:	85467844	APOLLO INTERNATIONAL		
Serial Number:	76004432	APOLLO SECURITY		
Serial Number:	85581975	APOLLO SECURITY INTERNATIONAL		
Serial Number:	87380689	ALLIED UNIVERSAL		
Registration Number:	5150269	ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES		
Registration Number:	5146530	ALLIED UNIVERSAL THERE FOR YOU.		
Registration Number:	5141833	THERE FOR YOU		
Registration Number:	5136162	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL SECURITY SYSTEMS		
Registration Number:	5136161	ALLIED UNIVERSAL JANITORIAL SERVICES		
Registration Number:	5136124	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL		
Registration Number:	5136112	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES		
Registration Number:	5136006	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL		
Serial Number:	87052570	ALLIED UNIVERSAL		
Serial Number:	87054867	ALLIED UNIVERSAL STAFFING SERVICES		
Registration Number:	3298140	ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	3292953	ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	5231620	ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL A U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES COMPANY		
Registration Number:	1858990	ASSET PROTECTION TEAM		
Registration Number:	1959543	APT		
Registration Number:	3808694	THE EVENT STAFFING PROFESSIONALS		
Registration Number:	2812128	MARKET MASTER		
Registration Number:	2476272	PAST POSITIVE		
Registration Number:	1530244	ADVANCE SECURITY		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1070786	ADVANCE SECURITY	
Registration Number:	2807698	AMERICA'S TEAM	
Registration Number:	3859642	AMERICA'S TEAM	
Registration Number:	5060656	EAGLE WATCH	
Registration Number:	4549368	INTERNATIONAL SECURITY ASSOCIATES	
Registration Number:	4822499	INTERNATIONAL SECURITY ASSOCIATES ISA	
Registration Number:	4590466	GUEST VERIFICATION SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2123215	HEALTHCARE SECURITY H USA	
Registration Number:	5486805	INTELLIGENT OFFICER NETWORK	
Registration Number:	5482861	OFFICERFORCE	
Registration Number:	5361109	OFFICER FORCE X DATA FORCE = BETTER OUTCOMES	
Registration Number:	3917312	PAY-POSITIVE	
Registration Number:	2083926	POST-POSITIVE	
Registration Number:	5050546	THE POWER OF GROWTH	
Registration Number:	5087927	P3 PREPARE PREDICT PREVENT	
Registration Number:	847640	PROTECT	
Registration Number:	4770401	SAFE. SECURE. FRIENDLY.	
Registration Number:	4466413	SCHEDULEMASTER	
Registration Number:	2100491	SECURITY ENGINEERS	
Registration Number:	4362519	SECURITY INFORMATION SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	5218896	SECURITYSTARS	
Registration Number:	5065028	SEESAW	
Registration Number:	4478294	SOLUTIONS FOR A SAFER WORLD	
Registration Number:	5465396	TOTAL VALUE TO PROTECT	
Registration Number:	3147589	TOUR-POSITIVE	
Registration Number:	2793613	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES SECURITY	
Registration Number:	2790176	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES	
Registration Number:	5013256	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES AVIATION SERVICES, INC.	
Registration Number:	5003824	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES AVIATION SERVICES SECURITY	
Registration Number:	2849430	USA U. S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES	
Registration Number:	5465429	DATAFORCE	
Registration Number:	5351050	DATA FORCE	
Registration Number:	3722894	GATEMASTER	
Registration Number:	4609528	GATEMASTER	
Serial Number:	87164617	RESPONSIVE MANAGEMENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3474021997

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123732619

Email: kshmorhun@paulweiss.com,rlyne@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Katerina Shmorhun

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024345-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katerina Shmorhun
SIGNATURE:	Katerina Shmorhun
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2024

Total Attachments: 26

source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page6.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page7.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page8.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page9.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page10.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page11.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page12.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page13.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page14.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page15.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page16.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page17.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page18.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page19.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page20.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page21.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page22.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page23.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page24.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page25.tif source=AU - 2L Notes IP Release (Executed)#page26.tif

SECOND LIEN NOTES RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This SECOND LIEN NOTES RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of July 12, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Cantor Fitzgerald Securities, in its capacity as Noteholder Representative (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Notes Collateral Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (the "<u>First Recorded Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (the "Second Recorded Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (the "<u>Third Recorded Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (the "Fourth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (the "<u>Fifth Recorded Trademark</u> Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (the "Sixth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (the "Seventh Recorded Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (the "Eighth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (the "Ninth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2016 (the "<u>Tenth Recorded</u> Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2017 (the "Eleventh Recorded Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2018 (the "<u>Twelfth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2018 (the "Thirteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2018 (the "Fourteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2018 (the "<u>Fifteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2018 (the "Sixteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the First Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Second Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Third Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Fourth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Fifth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Sixth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Ninth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Ninth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Eleventh Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Twelfth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Thirteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Thirteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Fourteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the Thirteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreement and the Fifteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (the "First Recorded Copyright Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Copyright Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (the "Second Recorded Copyright Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Copyright Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2018 (the "Third Filed Copyright Security Agreement" and, together with the First Recorded Copyright Security Agreement and the Second Recorded Copyright Security Agreement, the "Copyright Security Agreements"), for recordal with the United States Copyright Office;

ACTIVE/100225252.2

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Notes Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2018 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the First Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5845/0339;

WHEREAS, the Second Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5846/0361;

WHEREAS, the Third Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5844/0892;

WHEREAS, the Fourth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5845/0714;

WHEREAS, the Fifth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5846/0210;

WHEREAS, the Sixth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5845/0780;

WHEREAS, the Seventh Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5846/0231;

WHEREAS, the Eighth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5846/0519;

WHEREAS, the Ninth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5848/0945;

WHEREAS, the Tenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5899/0645;

WHEREAS, the Eleventh Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6173/0152;

WHEREAS, the Twelfth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6469/0648;

WHEREAS, the Thirteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6526/0398;

WHEREAS, the Fourteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6526/0212;

WHEREAS, the Fifteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6469/0669;

WHEREAS, the Sixteenth Recorded Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6469/0661;

WHEREAS, the First Recorded Copyright Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on August 11, 2016 at Volume/Document 9938 109;

WHEREAS, the Second Recorded Copyright Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on August 11, 2016 at Volume/Document 9938 110;

WHEREAS, the Third Filed Copyright Security Agreement was filed with the United States Copyright Office on October 26, 2018;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2018 at Reel/Frame 047904/0382;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, Copyright Security Agreements or Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto, the Copyright Collateral, including the copyright registrations and applications set forth Schedule B attached hereto and the Patent Collateral, including the patents and patent applications set forth Schedule C attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, Copyright Security Agreements and Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral, Copyright Collateral and Trademark Collateral under the Patent Security Agreement, Copyright Security Agreements and Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement, Copyright Security Agreements and Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature page to follow]

ACTIVE/100225252.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES,

As Noteholder Representative

Name:

Nils Horning Vice President

Title:

[Signature Page to IP Release]
(Alluit Universi)

GRANTORS:

GUARDSMARK, LLC PEOPLEMARK, INC. UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LLC UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP UNIVERSAL THRIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS, LP UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA, LP SPECTAGUARD ACQUISITION LLC ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES LLC APOLLO SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC. U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES, INC. ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC. STAFF PRO INC. U.S. SECURITY HOLDINGS, INC. U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Steven S. Jones

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

#	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
1.	1. CUSTOMER DISSATISFACTION 2. SERVICE RECOVERY 3. EXCEED EXPECTATIONS (chart design)	Guardsmark, LLC	2,154,071	4/28/1998
2.	A STITCH IN TIME	Guardsmark, LLC	0,907,703	2/9/1971
3.	ANNUAL SUSTAINED	Guardsmark, LLC	3,213,875	2/27/2007
4.	ASE	Guardsmark, LLC	3,213,876	2/27/2007
5.	Chart Design and THE GUARDSMARK PROMISE (et al.)	Guardsmark, LLC	2,151,195	4/14/1998
6.	DAY TO DAY	Guardsmark, LLC	1,595,342	5/8/1990
7.	ENDURING UNMATCHED EXCELLENCE	Guardsmark, LLC	3,532,684	11/11/2008
8.	EXCELLENCE THROUGH DIVERSITY	Guardsmark, LLC	2,324,753	2/29/2000

ACTIVE/100225252.2

#	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
9.	G GUARDSMARK TRUTH COURAGE JUDGEMENT & Design	Guardsmark, LLC	2,062,974	5/20/1997
10.	G GUARDSMARK TRUTH COURAGE JUDGEMENT & Design	Guardsmark, LLC	2,309,554	1/18/2000
11.	GENERAL ORDERS REGULATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR UNIFORMED PERSONNEL	Guardsmark, LLC	2,793,314	12/9/2003
12.	GI	Guardsmark, LLC	0,841,790	1/2/1968
13.	GI (Stylized)	Guardsmark, LLC	0,907,702	2/9/1971
14.	GOR&I	Guardsmark, LLC	3,320,441	10/23/2007
15.	GUARDSMARK	Guardsmark, LLC	1,811,355	12/14/1993
16.	GUARDSMARK	Guardsmark, LLC	0,808,973	5/24/1966

#	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
17.	GUARDSMARK SUSTAINED EXCELLENCE	Guardsmark, LLC	2,805,203	1/13/2004
18.	GUARDSMARK UNIVERSITY	Guardsmark, LLC	2,820,390	3/2/2004
19.	GUARDSMARK WELLNESS TEAM & Design	Guardsmark, LLC	1,986,655	7/16/1996
20.	HEALTHMARK	Guardsmark, LLC	1,903,848	7/4/1995
21.	IGC	Guardsmark, LLC	3,538,929	11/25/2008
22.	INTERNATIONL GUARDSMARK CONFERENCE	Guardsmark, LLC	3,386,850	2/19/2008
23.	LETTER & PARCEL BOMBS - A TROJAN HORSE	Guardsmark, LLC	2,234,757	3/23/1999
24.	MAXIMUM VALUE PARTNERSHIP (Stylized) MAXIMUM VALUE PARTNERSHIP	Guardsmark, LLC	1,805,009	11/16/1993
25.	MISSION PARTNERSHIP STATEMENT	Guardsmark, LLC	1,794,468	9/21/1993

#	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
26.	MISSION PERFORMANCE STATEMENT	Guardsmark, LLC	4,412,361	10/01/2013
27.	MPS	Guardsmark, LLC	3,177,719	11/28/2006
28.	MVP (Stylized)			
	MVP	Guardsmark, LLC	1,818,302	1/25/1994
29.	PPS	Guardsmark, LLC	1,774,392	6/1/1993
30.	PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL SCREENING	Guardsmark, LLC	1,789,971	8/24/1993
31.	PUMPED FOR LIFE! & Heart Design	Guardsmark, LLC	2,124,106	12/23/1997
32.	RAPIDLY BECOMING RECOGNIZED AS THE BEST IN THE BUSINESS	Guardsmark, LLC	1,691,040	6/2/1992
33.	RAPIDLY BECOMING RECOGNIZED AS THE BEST IN THE SECURITY BUSINESS	Guardsmark, LLC	3,015,400	11/15/2005

#	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
34.	SUSTAINED EXCELLENCE	Guardsmark, LLC	3,146,292	9/19/2006
35.	TEAM	Guardsmark, LLC	1,890,289	4/18/1995
36.	TEAM EXCELLENCE APPROACH MANAGEMENT	Guardsmark, LLC	1,853,332	9/6/1994
37.	TERRIFIC THURSDAY	Guardsmark, LLC	2,139,357	2/24/1998
38.	THE GUARDSMARK PROMISE	Guardsmark, LLC	2,154,070	4/28/1998
39.	THE HIGHEST STANDARDS IN THE SECURITY	Guardsmark, LLC	3,031,903	12/20/2005
40.	THE LIPMAN REPORT	Guardsmark, LLC	1,108,620	12/12/1978
41.	THE TIME FOR URGENCY IS NOW	Guardsmark, LLC	2,931,856	3/8/2005
42.	WINNING WEDNESDAY	Guardsmark, LLC	1,891,327	4/25/1995
43.	WW	Guardsmark, LLC	3,766,846	3/30/2010
44.	GUARDSMARK DPS	Guardsmark, LLC	4,527,752	5/13/2014
45.	GUARDSMARK DIGITAL PORTAL SYSTEM	Guardsmark, LLC	4,527,753	5/13/2014
46.	AMERICA'S CONTEMPORARY WORK FORCE	Peoplemark, Inc.	1,586,033	3/6/1990

#	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
47.	I DESIGN	Peoplemark, Inc.	1,420,400	12/9/1986
48.	PEOPLEMARK	Peoplemark, Inc.	1,416,189	11/4/1986
49.	Vast	Universal Protection Service, LLC	Reg. 3,695,676	10/13/2009
50.	Grip	Universal Protection Service, LLC	Reg. 4,455,448	12/24/2013
51.	Valor	Universal Protection Service, LLC	Reg. 2,847,527	06/01/2004
52.	Brantley Security.	Universal Protection Service, LLC	Reg. 3,666,398	08/11/2009
53.	PROTECTING AMERICA'S MALLS	Universal Protection Service, LLC	Reg. 3,141,823	09/12/2006
54.	PROTECTING AMERICA'S MALLS	Universal Protection Service, LLC	Reg. 2,282,257	09/28/1999
55.	THE LEADER IN PROTECTING PEOPLE AND	Universal Protection Service, LLC	Reg. 3,881,568	11/23/2010
56.	PROTECTION THROUGH PREVENTION	Universal Protection Service, LLC	Reg. 3,779,446	04/20/2010
57.	Universal Protection Service	Universal Protection Service, LP	Reg. 3,106,268	06/20/2006
58.	U Universal Protection Service	Universal Protection Service, LP	Reg. 3,116,465	07/18/2006
59.	ProGuard by Universal Protection Service (word mark)	Universal Protection Service, LP	Reg. 4,015,222	08/23/2011
60.	ProGuard by Universal Protection Service (logo mark)	Universal Protection Service, LP	Reg. 4,141,457	05/15/2012

#	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
61.	Ensure You're Secure	Universal Protection Service, LP	Reg. 3,967,862	05/24/2011
62.	Atmosphere Management	Universal Protection Service, LP	Reg. 3,746,773	02/09/2010
63.	Smart Guards – Smart Choice	Universal Protection Service, LP	Reg. 3,842,793	08/31/2010
64.	ISSC	Universal Protection Service, LP	Reg. 2,509,718	11/20/2001
65.	THRIVE INTELLIGENCE	Universal Thrive Technologies, LLC	Reg. 4,490,568	03/04/2014
66.		Universal Thrive Technologies, LLC	Reg. 4,493,896	03/11/2014
67.	U Universal Protection Security Systems	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP	Reg. 3,839,947	08/31/2010
68.	UView by Universal Protection Security Systems	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP	Reg. 4,113,133	03/13/2012
69.	U Universal Protection Security Systems	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP	Reg. 3,839,947	08/31/2010
70.	UView by Universal Protection Security Systems	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP	Reg. 4,113,133	03/13/2012
71.	U Universal Protection Security Systems	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP	Reg. 3,839,947	08/31/2010
72.	UView by Universal Protection Security Systems	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP	Reg. 4,113,133	03/13/2012
73.	SPECTAGUARD	SpectaGuard Acquisition LLC	5/3/2002	76403941
74.	ALLIED SECURITY QUALITY PEOPLE QUALITY TRAINING QUALITY SECURITY and Design	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	4/30/2002	76402259

#	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
75.	ALLIED SECURITY	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	5/2/2002	76403448
76.	BARTON PROTECTIVE SERVICES INC.	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	6/24/1983	73431794
77.	ALLIEDBARTON	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	2/21/2005	78571763
78.	ALLIEDBARTON	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	5/4/2012	85616723
79.	ALLIEDBARTON & Design	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	2/21/2005	78571734
80.	ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	2/21/2005	78571752
81.	ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES & Design	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	2/21/2005	78571745
82.	AMERISEC	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	3/8/1999	75655755
83.	INTELLIGENCE WITH DILIGENCE	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	1/4/2005	78541773
84.	LOCAL RESPONSE NATIONAL SUPPORT	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	9/3/2008	77561500
85.	STAT AMERICA Stylized	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	12/21/1998	75609009
86.	VANELLA	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	11/18/2002	76467603
87.	VANELLA INFORM: EMPOWER: EMPLOY & Design	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	11/18/2002	76467794
88.	ALLIEDBARTON AMBASSADOR	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	5/11/2009	77733481

!	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
89.	ALLIEDBARTON EDGE	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	6/12/2009	77758429
90.	ALLIEDBARTON EDGE EDUCATE DEVELOP GROW ENGAGE & Design	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	6/12/2009	77758573
91.	EDGE	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	6/12/2009	77758495
92.	HR PLUS A DIVISION OF ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES & Design	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	10/30/2009	77861233
93.	THE MOST HONORED SECURITY OFFICER SERVICES COMPANY & Design	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	3/8/2011	85261301
94.	SECURE THE BEST	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	3/3/2011	85256985
95.	HIRE OUR HEROES	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	5/11/2012	85622627
96.	ALLIEDBARTON VALUE TRACKER	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	8/5/2014	86357759
97.	ALLIEDBARTON ACADEMY & Design	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	12/17/2014	86483293
98.	A APOLLO INTERNATIONAL	Apollo Security International, Inc. (MA)	3/28/2012	85/581,885
99.	A APOLLO INTERNATIONAL	Apollo Security International, Inc. (MA)	3/28/2012	85/581,995
100.	A APOLLO SECURITY	Apollo Security International, Inc. (MA)	3/17/2000	76/004,433
101.	A TRADITION OF QUALITY	Apollo Security International, Inc. (MA)	11/24/2009	77/880,219
102.	APOLLO INTERNATIONAL	Apollo Security International, Inc. (MA)	11/9/2011	85/467,844

ŧ	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
103.	APOLLO SECURITY	Apollo Security International, Inc. (MA)	3/17/2000	76/004,432
104.	APOLLO SECURITY INTERNATIONAL	Apollo Security International, Inc. (MA)	3/28/2012	85/581,975
105.	ALLIED UNIVERSAL	Universal Services of America, LP	Ser. 87/380689	Appl. Date: 03/22/2017
106.	ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES	Universal Services of America, LP	Reg. 5,150,269	02/28/2017
107.	ALLIED UNIVERSAL THERE FOR YOU.	Universal Services of America, LP	Reg. 5,146,530	02/21/2017
108.	THERE FOR YOU	Universal Services of America, LP	Reg. 5,141,833	02/14/2017
109.	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL SECURITY SYSTEMS	Universal Services of America, LP	Reg. 5,136,162	02/07/2017
110.	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL JANITORIAL SERVICES	Universal Services of America, LP	Reg. 5,136,161	02/07/2017
111.	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL	Universal Services of America, LP	Reg. 5,136,124	02/07/2017
112.	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES	Universal Services of America, LP	Reg. 5,136,112	02/07/2017
113.	ALLIED UNIVERSAL	Universal Services of America, LP	Reg. 5,136,006	02/07/2017
114.	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL	Universal Services of America, LP	Ser: 87/052570	Appl. Date: 05/27/2016
115.	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL STAFFING SERVICES	Universal Services of America, LP	Ser: 87/054867	Appl. Date: 05/31/2016
116.	ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL	3298140	09/25/2007	

#	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
117.	ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL and Design	3292953	09/18/2007	
118.	Andrews International a U.S. Security Associates Company	5231620	06/27/2017	
119.	ASSET PROTECTION TEAM	1858990	10/18/1994	
120.	APT and Design ¹	1959543	03/05/1996	
121.	The Event Staffing Professionals	3808694	06/22/2010	
122.	Market Master	2812128	02/10/2004	
123.	Past Positive	2476272	08/07/2001	
124.	Advance Security	1530244	03/14/1989	
125.	Advance Security (and Shield Design)	1070786	08/02/1977	
126.	America's Team	2807698	01/27/2004	
127.	America's Team	3859642	10/12/2010	
128.	Eagle Watch	5060656	10/11/2016	
129.	International Security Associates	4549368 ²	06/10/2014	

_

¹ NTD: The Company will abandon this trademark. The current record owner of this trademark is "Centerville Security LLC".

² NTD: Company to update record ownership from "International Security Associates, Inc." to "U.S. Security Associates, Inc."

#	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
130.	International Security Associates ISA	4822499³	09/29/2015	
131.	Guest Verification System	4590466	08/19/2014	
132.	Healthcare Security H USA (design) ⁴	2123215	12/23/1997	
133.	Intelligent Officer Network	5486805	06/05/2018	
134.	Officerforce	5482861	05/29/2018	
135.	Officerforce X Dataforce=Better Outcomes	5361109	12/19/2017	
136.	Pay-Positive	3917312	02/08/2011	
137.	Post-Positive	2083926	07/29/1997	
138.	The Power of Growth	5050546	09/27/2016	
139.	P3 Prepare Predict Prevent Design	5087927	11/22/2016	

³ NTD: Company to update record ownership from "International Security Associates, Inc." to "U.S. Security Associates, Inc."

⁴ NTD: The Company will abandon this trademark.

#	Mark	Registrant	Registration No.	Registration Date
140.	Protect ⁵	0847640	04/16/1968	
141.	Safe. Secure. Friendly.	4770401	07/07/2015	
142.	ScheduleMaster	4466413	01/14/2014	
143.	Security Engineers ⁶	2100491	09/23/1997	
144.	Security Information Systems	4362519	07/02/2013	
145.	Security Stars	5218896	06/06/2017	
146.	SEESAW	5065028	10/18/2016	
147.	Solutions for a Safer World	4478294	02/04/2014	
148.	Total Value to Protect	5465396	05/08/2018	
149.	Tour-Positive	3147589	09/26/2006	
150.	U.S. Security Associates Security (and design: shield patch)	2793613	12/16/2003	
151.	U.S. Security Associates	2790176	12/09/2003	
152.	U.S. Security Associates Aviation Services	5013256	08/02/2016	

⁵ NTD: The Company will abandon this trademark.

[Signature Page to IP Release]

 $^{^6}$ NTD: The Company will abandon this trademark.

Security Associates ion Services (and Patch n) U.S. Security Associates	5003824 2849430 5465429	07/19/2016 06/01/2004 05/08/2018	
·			
orce	5465429	05/08/2018	
		35, 55, 2010	
Force	5351050	12/05/2017	
onsive Management	87164617	09/08/2016	
naster	3722894	12/08/2009	
naster (Truck design)	4609528	09/23/2014	
	nsive Management	nsive Management 87164617 naster 3722894	nsive Management 87164617 09/08/2016 naster 3722894 12/08/2009

#	Copyright	Registrant	Registration No.	Year
1.	Daily security report : rule 316, form 316A.	Guardsmark, LLC	TX0000115100	1978
2.	Day to Day: training calendar for the security professional / by the editors of The Lipman report.	Guardsmark, LLC	CSN0002131	1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992 and 1993 (numerous issues)
3.	Limited update.	Guardsmark, LLC	CSN0068311	1986 (numerous issues)
4.	Report.	Guardsmark, LLC	CSN0022757	1979 and 1980 (numerous issues)
5.	Special update / Guardsmark, Inc.	Guardsmark, LLC	CSN0039060	1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992 and 1993 (numerous issues)
6.	Update / Guardsmark.	Guardsmark, LLC	CSN0023511	1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992 and 1993 (numerous issues)
7.	The Challenge facing the private security industry today / presented by Ira A. Lipman.	Guardsmark, LLC	TX0002449732	1988
8.	Daily security report.	Guardsmark, LLC	TX0001303435	1980
9.	The Lipman International Report.	Guardsmark, LLC	CSN0021711	1979 and 1980 (numerous issues)
10.	The Lipman International Report: vital information for world leaders from exclusive sources.	Guardsmark, LLC	CSN0004617	1978 (numerous issues)
11.	The Lipman Report: confidential and private intelligence from exclusive sources: exclusively for management.	Guardsmark, LLC	CSN0004618	1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992 and 1993 (numerous issues)

ACTIVE/100225252.2

#	Copyright	Registrant	Registration No.	Year
12.	Peoplemark Connections: America's contemporary work force.	Guardsmark, LLC	CSN0074624	1986, 1987 and 1988 (numerous issues)
13.	ALLIEDBARTON.COM WEBSITE (2013)	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	TX0007748502	7/12/2013
14.	WEBSITE (October 2010)	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	TX0007368971	1/11/2010
15.	Guard supervisor training.	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	TX2582610	3/01/1989
16.	Allied security officers' training manual: lesson one	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	TX2519930	03/01/1989
17.	Security officer compensation	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	TX1939933	10/20/1986
18.	Quality improvement guidebook	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	TX2523026	02/10/1989
19.	Prospective client evaluation	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	TX2835527	03/19/1990
20.	Automated security incident report	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	TX1861663	06/13/1986
21.	Guide to contracting for security guard services	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	TX1073460	02/11/1983
22.	Quality concepts touch the guard service industry	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	TXu364720	01/30/1989
23.	Important information for the new employee	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	TX710799	03/16/1981
24.	Be aware! Make certain valuables are secured poster	VA 178-008	1/23/85	
25.	Be aware! of the buddy system poster	VA 178-009	1/23/85	
26.	Be aware! of dark walkways poster	VA 178-010	1/23/85	

#	Copyright	Registrant	Registration No.	Year
27.	Be aware! make certain doors and windows are locked poster	VA 178-011	1/23/85	
28.	Be aware! security is here to help poster	VA 178-012	1/23/85	
29.	Be aware! of unexpected danger poster	VA 178-013	1/23/85	
30.	Stop! modern science poster	VA 185-772	4/3/85	
31.	We're here to help poster	VA 185-773	4/3/85	
32.	Who cares if insult is added to injury poster	VA 185-774	4/3/85	
33.	The wants of a few have outweighed the needs of the many	VA 185-775	4/3/85	
34.	Never be in too big a hurry poster	VA 185-776	4/3/85	
35.	What price fashion poster	VA 185-777	4/3/85	
36.	Let us help poster	VA 185-778	4/3/85	
37.	STI Specialized Training Institute	TX 1-322-661	4/16/84	
38.	Be aware! of unexpected danger brochure	TX 1-552-567	1/23/85	
39.	Be aware! make certain valuables are secured brochure	TX 1-552-568	1/23/85	
40.	Be aware! security is here to help brochure	TX 1-552-569	1/23/85	
41.	Be aware! make certain doors and windows are locked brochure	TX 1-552-570	1/23/85	

#	Copyright	Registrant	Registration No.	Year
42.	Be aware! of dark walkways brochure	TX 1-552-571	1/23/85	
43.	Be aware! of the buddy system brochure	TX 1-552-572	1/23/85	

#	Title	Patent No.	Registration Date
1.	SUPERVISED GUARD TOUR SYSTEMS AND METHODS	7,286,048	10/23/07
1 7	SUPERVISED GUARD TOUR TRACKING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	7,289,023	10/30/07
3.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING SECURITY DATA	9,261,951	2/16/16

ACTIVE/100225252.2

RECORDED: 02/23/2024